10/17/2016 504052239

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4098903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN C. MCKEW	09/11/2006
KATHERINE LEE	09/11/2006
LIHREN CHEN	09/11/2006
RICHARD VARGAS	09/11/2006
JAMES D. CLARK	09/12/2006
CARA WILLIAMS	09/12/2006
VALERIE CLERIN	09/11/2006
SUZANA MARUSIC	09/12/2006
KEVIN PONG	09/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYETH
Street Address:	5 GIRALDA FARMS
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12488182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)937-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 937-2473

Email: fvandermaelen@cooley.com

COOLEY LLP, ATTN: PATENT GROUP **Correspondent Name:** 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. PAXTON
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Paxton/

PAIENI REEL: 040027 FRAME: 0032 504052239

DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016
Total Attachments: 16	
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page8.tif	
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page9.tif	
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page10.f	tif
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page11.f	üf
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page12.f	üf
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page13.f	üf
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page14.f	üf
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page15.f	üf
source=ZIAR-009 Assignment#page16.t	tif

PATENT REEL: 040027 FRAME: 0033

Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: John C. MCKEW

Residence: 93 Churchill Avenue, Arlington, MA 02476

Citizenship: United States of America

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Katherine LEE

Residence: 167 Adams Avenue, Newton, MA 02465

Citizenship: United States of America

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Lihren CHEN

Residence: 129 Page Road, Bedford, MA 01730

Citizenship: Taiwan, R.O.C.

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Richard VARGAS

Residence: 1475 Massachusetts Avenue, Apt. #219, Lexington, MA 02420

Citizenship: United States of America

(5) Full Name of Inventor: James D. CLARK

Residence: 2 Brimstone Lane, Acton, MA 01720

Citizenship: United States of America

(6) Full Name of Inventor: Cara WILLIAMS

Residence: 11 Observatory Road, Methuen, MA 01844

Citizenship: United States of America

(7) Full Name of Inventor: Valerie CLERIN

Residence: 32 Hardy Avenue, Watertown, MA 02472

Citizenship: France

(8) Full Name of Inventor: Suzana MARUSIC

Residence: 70 Dividence Road, Reading, MA 01867

Citizenship: United States of America

Patent

(9) Full Name of Inventor: Kevin PONG

Residence: 61 Eldridge Drive, Robbinsville, NJ 08691

Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

INHIBITORS OF CYTOSOLIC PHOSPHOLIPASE A2

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and v	vhich i	s found in U.S. Application No. 11/442,199 filed on: May 26, 2006
		I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,
	[also	check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]
	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

John & MOKEW	Date 9 1 2006
<u>ACKNOW</u>	LEDGMENT
State of <u>mnssnchusak</u> ss:	
County of $\frac{ss}{2}$	
	Daud in Parte
ì.	Paula M. Gaele: Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires-10/31/2008
Ismila -	9/11/2006
Katherine LEE	Date
<u>ACKNOW</u>	LEDGMENT
State of <u>massachus</u> Als Sounty of <u>middlagas</u>	
On the // day of Strember 200 LEE, proved to me through satisfactory evidence 	06, before me, personally appeared Katherine ce of identity which was the person whose name is signed on the edged that he/she executed the same, of his/her
own nee will and for the purposes set forth.	
-	Paulo: M. Paete
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008

Patent 9/11/06 Lihren CHEN Date ACKNOWLEDGMENT County of day of September 2006, before me, personally appeared Lihren CHEN, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008 **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** State of County of Septemble 2006, before me, personally appeared Richard VARGAS, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was から カラス と to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires 10/31/2009

Assignment(Cambridge)Non-Provisional.dot -- Rev. 6/06

Patent

June 5 Res 9/12 12000
James D/CLARK Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of massachuselle
SS: County of
On the 13 day of Sup temb2006, before me, personally appeared James D. CLARK, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
Jan Notary Public Notary Public
Cara WILLIAMS  Quantity  Date
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of Massachusets ss: County of Jay of September 2006, before me, personally appeared Cara WILLIAMS, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was
Notary Public
Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts  Au Commission Expires 10/31/2008

Page 6 of 8

Assignment(Cambridge)Non-Provisional.dof – Rev. 6/06

Assignment of Invention

Valerie CLERIN C	<u> </u>
<u>ACKNOWLEDG</u>	<u>BMENT</u>
State of	of identity which was erson whose name is signed on the
	Paula Michaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008
State of	fore me, personally appeared Suzana ce of identity which was erson whose name is signed on the
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massac Laterts My Commission

Kevin PONG	Date
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
State of} ss. County of}	:
	2006, Kevin PONG personally appeared before me, cribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes
	Notary Public
SELIOIUI	Notary Public

Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: John C. MCKEW

Residence: 93 Churchill Avenue, Arlington, MA 02476

Citizenship: United States of America

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Katherine LEE

Residence: 167 Adams Avenue, Newton, MA 02465

Citizenship: United States of America

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Lihren CHEN

Residence: 129 Page Road, Bedford, MA 01730

Citizenship: Taiwan, R.O.C.

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Richard VARGAS

Residence: 1475 Massachusetts Avenue, Apt. #219, Lexington, MA 02420

Citizenship: United States of America

(5) Full Name of Inventor: James D. CLARK

Residence: 2 Brimstone Lane, Acton, MA 01720

Citizenship: United States of America

(6) Full Name of Inventor: Cara WILLIAMS

Residence: 11 Observatory Road, Methuen, MA 01844

Citizenship: United States of America

(7) Full Name of Inventor: Valerie CLERIN

Residence: 32 Hardy Avenue, Watertown, MA 02472

Citizenship: France

(8) Full Name of Inventor: Suzana MARUSIC

Residence: 70 Dividence Road, Reading, MA 01867

Citizenship: United States of America

Patent

(9) Full Name of Inventor: Kevin PONG

Residence: 61 Eldridge Drive, Robbinsville, NJ 08691

Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

INHIBITORS OF CYTOSOLIC PHOSPHOLIPASE A2

and i	nvent	ed by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:
and v	which.	is found in U.S. Application No. 11/442,199 filed on: May 26, 2006
		I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,
	[also	check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]
	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation. continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

> Assignment of Invention PATENT

John C. MCKEW	Date			
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>				
State of} ss: County of}				
On the day of 2006, before me, personally appeared John C. MCKEW, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.				
	Notary Public			
Katherine LEE ACKNOV	Date VLEDGMENT			
LEE, proved to me through satisfactory evident to be	06, before me, personally appeared Katherine ace of identity which was the person whose name is signed on the ledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her			
بالمع المعاد الم	Notary Public			

Patent

Lihren CHEN	Date
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	}
County of	
CHEN, proved preceding or at	lay of 2006, before me, personally appeared Lihren to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which wasto be the person whose name is signed on the tached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her and for the purposes set forth.
	Notary Public
الما المحاولة والما والما والما والما والما أوامة المحاولة والما والما المحاولة المحاولة المحاولة المحاولة الم	
Richard VARG	AS Date
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	} ss:
County of	}}
VARGAS, prov	day of 2006, before me, personally appeared Richard ed to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the tached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her
own free will ar	nd for the purposes set forth.
	Notary Public
	·

Assignment(Cambridge)Non-Provisional.dot -- Rev. 6/06

Assignment of Invention

PATENT REEL: 040027 FRAME: 0047

Patent

James D. CLARK	Date	
	ACKNOWLEDGMEN	<u>IT</u>
State of		
County of	}	
	ugh satisfactory evidence of ide to be the persor ument, and acknowledged that	ne, personally appeared James D. entity which was n whose name is signed on the he/she executed the same, of his/her
		Noton: Dublic
		Notary Public
Cara WILLIAMS	Date ACKNOWLEDGMEN	<u>IT</u>
State of	} ss: }	
	hrough satisfactory evidence of to be the persor ument, and acknowledged that	ne, personally appeared Cara identity which was n whose name is signed on the he/she executed the same, of his/her
		Notary Public
Assignment(Cambridge)Non-Provisional.d	ot – Rev. 6/06 Page 6 of 8	Assignment of Invention

Patent

Valerie CLEF	NIS	Date
	į	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of		_} _ss:
County of		_}
preceding or	-	2006, before me, personally appeared Valerie actory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the lacknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her forth.
		Notary Public
		. Totally I dollar
Suzana MAR	USIC	Date
	į	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of		_} _ss: _}
preceding or		2006, before me, personally appeared Suzana sfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her forth.
	, ,	
		Notary Public

The same of the sa

Patent

State of ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth..

achary public of <mark>New Jersey</mark> -Commission Explos (1/2/2010-

Assignment(Cambridge)Non-Provisional.dot ~ Rev. 6/06